budget by up to three and one half percent (3.5%) over the previous year's final 
appropriations, in the interest of promoting the health, safety and welfare of the 
citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee hereby determines that a one 
percent (1.0%) increase in the budget for said year, amounting to EIGHTY FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN CENTS
($85,282.13) in excess of the increase in final appropriations otherwise permitted 
by the Local Government Cap Law, is advisable and necessary.

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, 
County of Gloucester hereby determines that any amount authorized hereinabove